TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael D. Leveillee		10/19/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atwater Kent Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3839998	ATWATER KENT
Registration Number:	3366870	ATWATER KENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391 Phone: 212-292-5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Drangel

Address Line 1: 60 E. 42nd Street, Suite 2410

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Drangel
Signature:	/Jason M. Drangel/
Date:	11/01/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Leveillee_Agreement_11111_Trademark Assignment_Atwater Kent Manufacturing Co#page1.tif

3833998 3833998

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL D. LEVEILLEE, an individual and citizen of the United States d/b/a J.F. Sullivan Co. & Atwater Kent Manufacturing Company doing business at 12 Jacques Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01603-1926 (hereinafter the 'ASSIGNOR') has registered the following trademarks (the 'MARKS') with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark: ATWATER KENT, Reg. No. 3839998 ATWATER KENT, Reg. No. 3366870

AND WHEREAS, ATWATER KENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a company established under the laws of Delaware, having its registered office at 101 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, DE 19810, (hereinafter the 'ASSIGNEE') is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the application therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to said MARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNOR hereby transfers its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said MARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on this <u>1974</u> day of October, 2011.

MICHAEL LEVEILLEE d/b/a J.F. Sullivan Co.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 11/01/2011